

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Text

File #: SR 17-0774, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment Two to the contract between the County of Nevada and GovernmentJobs.com for purchase and implementation of an employment application management system (Res. 15-026), adding the Perform module to optimize the performance review process, in the amount of \$28,175 for Fiscal Year 2017/18, \$20,675 for Fiscal Year 2018/19, and \$20,675 for Fiscal Year 2019/20, for the period October 1, 2017 through June 30, 2020, authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2017/18 Human Resources budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)